TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iMapdata.com Inc.		04/07/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iMapdata Inc.	
Street Address:	1410 Spring Hill Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Mclean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2554249	IMAPDATA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)344-8300

 Phone:
 202-344-8546

Email: ajzottola@venable.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: A.J. Zottola

Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, NW Address Line 2: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85180-303675
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A.J. Zottola (Venable LLP
Signature:	/A.J. Zottola (Venable LLP)/

900217685 REEL: 004738 FRAME: 0877

255/2/10

ICH \$40.00

Date:	03/19/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=IMAPDATA INC. DE PLC-DE - Secretary of State-134759-1#page1.tif source=IMAPDATA INC. DE PLC-DE - Secretary of State-134759-1#page2.tif source=IMAPDATA INC. DE PLC-DE - Secretary of State-134759-1#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004738 FRAME: 0878

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:57 PM 04/07/2004 FILED 12:23 PM 04/07/2004 SRV 040255772 - 3158512 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

THE SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF IMAPDATA.COM, INC.

iMapData.com, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") does hereby certify as follows:

Article <u>FIRST</u> of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended, is hereby amended by deleting Article <u>FIRST</u> in its entirety and substituting the following Article <u>FIRST</u> in lieu thereof:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is iMapData Inc. (the "Corporation").

 Article <u>FOURTH</u> of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended, is hereby amended by deleting Article <u>FOURTH</u> in its entirety and substituting the following Article <u>FOURTH</u> in lieu thereof:

FOURTH:

A. <u>Authorized Capital Stock</u>. The total number of shares of stock the Corporation shall have authority to issue is One Thousand (1,000), \$.01 par value per share, shares of common stock ("Common Stock").

B. Reverse Stock Split of Common Stock.

As of the Effective Time (as hereinafter defined), each share of Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of the Corporation ("Old Common Stock") issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be automatically reclassified such that each 3,808,645 shares of Old Common Stock shall be automatically reclassified and converted into 500 shares of validly issued, fully paid and nonassessable shares of Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of the Corporation ("New Common Stock"). All references in this Certificate to "Common Stock" shall, after the Effective Time, refer to the New Common Stock.

C. Reclassification of Preferred Stock.

As of the Effective Time, each share of the Preferred Stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of the Corporation ("Preferred Stock") issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be automatically reclassified such that each 3,692,300 shares of such Preferred Stock shall be automatically reclassified as and converted into 500 shares of validly issued, fully paid and nonassessable shares of New Common Stock.

3. This Certificate of Amendment to the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL and shall become effective in accordance with the DGCL (such time of effectiveness, the "Effective Time").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the Corporation has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, as the act and deed of the Corporation as of April 2, 2004.

IMAPDATA.COM, INC.

Name: J. Michael de J

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004738 FRAME: 0881